

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
32406-32407/2017

D.C. MALVIYA SINCE DECEASED THR LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. A.H. MEMOM SINCE DECEASED THR LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.7 to 10 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Praneet Das, appearing on behalf of Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.6. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 15.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
30.1.2018