

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
32406-32407/2017

D.C. MALVIYA SINCE DECEASED THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. A.H. MEMOM SINCE DECEASED THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Palimal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aliya Durafshan, Adv.
M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 have not filed counter affidavit,
despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is
declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.7, 9 and 10 but
none has entered appearance.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.8
for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent
No.6 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 6.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
9.5.2018