

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32406-32407/2017

D.C. MALVIYA SINCE DECEASED THR LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. A.H. MEMOM SINCE DECEASED THR LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No. 10084/2018 (XVII)

Date : 27-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
M/S Corporate Legal Partners

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the petitioner to cure the defects.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer