

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 32406-32407/2017

D.C. MALVIYA SINCE DECEASED THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. A.H. MEMOM SINCE DECEASED THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 140868/2018 in SLP(C) Diary No. 10084 of 2018 is to be listed against this item no)

WITH Diary No(s). 10084/2018

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 140868/2018
IA No. 140868/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 05-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 172 days in refiling the special leave
petition is condoned.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR