

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32406-32407/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2016 in RP No. 24/2010 06-12-2016 in RP No. 382/2010 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

D.C. MALVIYA SINCE DECEASED THR LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. A.H. MEMOM SINCE DECEASED THR LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Sangam Panghal, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Shrivastva, Adv.
Ms. Vidhanshi Kamalia, Adv.
Ms. Urvi Kukreja, Adv.
M/S. Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR
Ms. Meenakshi Devgan, Adv.
Mr. Abhilekh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Parvez Rahman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete in the matter.

Re-list for arguments on 22.03.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER