

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32406-32407/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2016 in RP No. 24/2010 & RP No. 382/2010 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

D.C. MALVIYA SINCE DECEASED THR LRS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DR. A.H. MEMON SINCE DECEASED THR LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

( [ HEARD BY : HON. MANOJ MISRA AND HON. RAJESH BINDAL, JJ. ] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19478-19479/2019 (XVII-A)

IA No. 140870/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-10-2024 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) No.32406-07/2017

Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.  
Ms. Vidhanshi Kamalia, Adv.  
M/S. Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

SLP(C) No.19478-49/2019

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Abhilekh Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Devgan, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Mintri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR  
Ms. Sahifa Shibli, Adv.  
Mr. Abhilekh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Misra and His Lordship.
2. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment, which is placed on the file.

**(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**